3736
Solenoid Valve 2/2 Way Combined Operation
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
4 Body material: Brass UNI EN 12165 CW617N
4 Armature tube: Stainless Steel AISI 300 series
4 Plungers: Stainless Steel AISI 400 series
4 Spring: Stainless Steel AISI 300 series
4 Media: air, gasoline, fuel oils, inert gases, water,

(mm)
Kv
(l/min)
MAX VISCOSITY
cSt (°E)
PRESSURE
min
PRESSURE MAX MOPD (bar)
GAS CODE NPT CODE DRAWING
REFERENCE
COIL TYPE
AC DC
B U G B U G
(1) For DC only
Normally Open (*) To use in AC, DC coil will be supplied with a bridge rectifier
1/4 11 20 12(2) 0 14 14 14 5 14 14 21HN2K0Y110-HT 1
3/8 11 20 12(2) 0 14 14 14 5 14 14 21HT3K0Y110 21HN3K0Y110-HT 1
3/8 11 6,5 12(2) 0 - - - 14 - - 21HT3KOY110-S (1) 1
1/2 16 40 12(2) 0 14 14 14 2,5 11 14 21HT4K0Y160 21HN4K0Y160-HT 1
1/2 16 40 12(2) 0 - - - 10 - - 21HT4K0Y160-S (1) 1
3/4 16 40 12(2) 0 14 14 14 1,5 11 14 21HT5K0Y160 21HN5K0Y160-HT 1
3/4 20 120 12(2) 0 16 16 16 6 16 16 21HF5K0V200 3
3/4 16 30 12(2) 0 - - - 10 - - 21HT5K0Y160-S (1) 1
1 25 120 12(2) 0 8 14 14 - 1,5 6 21HT6K0Y160 21HN6K0Y160-HT 1
1 25 90 12(2) 0 - - - 1 6 12 21HT6K0Y160-S (1) 1
1 25 140 12(2) 0 16 16 16 5 16 12 21HF6K0V250 3
1 1/4 35 270 12(2) 0 16 16 16 - - 6 21HF7K0V350 3
1 1/2 40 280 12(2) 0 16 16 16 - - 6 21HF8K0V400 3
1/4 11 20 12(2) 0 10 - - 10 - - 21HN2Z0Y110-HT(*) 2
3/8 11 20 12(2) 0 10 - - 10 - - 21HT3Z0Y110(*) 21HN3Z0Y110-HT(*) 2
1/2 16 40 12(2) 0 10 - - 10 - - 21HT4ZOY160(*) 21HN4Z0Y160-HT(*) 2
3/4 16 40 12(2) 0 10 - - 10 - - 21HT5ZOY160(*) 21HN5Z0Y160-HT(*) 2
Dimensionale Table
Figure Coil Type D mm E mm F mm G mm
1-2-3
B 30 42 54 20,5